RECEIVED 2020 FEB 10 AM 9: 55 CLERK KINS COUNTY COUNCIL

#### STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF KING } AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION PUBLIC NOTICE

Polly Shepherd, being first duly sworn on oath that she is the Regional Publisher of Sound Publishing and that the

### Issaquah/ Sammamish Reporter

a weekly newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper of general circulation and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continuously as a weekly newspaper in King County, Washington. The Issaquah/ Sammamish Reporter has been approved as a Legal Newspaper by order of the Superior Court of the State of Washington for King County. The notice in the exact form annexed was published in regular issues of the Issaquah/ Sammamish Reporter (and not in supplement form) which was regularly distributed to its subscribers during the below stated period. The annexed notice, a:

### **Public Notice**

was published on **January 10, 2020.** The full amount of the fee charged for said foregoing publication is the sum of **\$117.46** 

Polly Shepherd **C** Regional Publisher, Sound Publishing Subscribed and sworn to me this **10<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020**.

Jennifer Tribbett, Notary Public for the State of Washington, Residing in Orting, Washington



# **Classified Proof**

Client	89416 - Clerk of the Council-LEGAL ADS 516 Third Ave Room W-1039, King County Courthouse	Phone E-Mail	(206) 296-0328 melani.pedroza@kingcounty.gov		
Address					
	Seattle, WA, 98104	Fax			
	the Martin Control of the Martin				
Order#	886569	Requested By	MELANI PEDROZA	Order Price	\$117.46
Classification	3030 - Legal Notices	PO#		Tax 1	\$0.00
Start Date	01/10/2020	Created By	8289	Tax 2	\$0.00
End Date	01/10/2020	Creation Date	01/06/2020, 10:34:12 am	Total Net	\$117.46
Run Dates	1			Payment	\$0.00
Publication(s)	Issaquah/Sammamish Reporter				
		1.80			
Sales Rep	9470 - Jennifer Tribbett	Phone	(360) 802-8212	124 - 127 -	200

E-Mail

Fax

jtribbett@courierherald.com

Proofed by Jennifer Tribbett, 01/06/2020 10:34:58 am

### **Classified Proof**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Hearing Examiner for the King County Council will meet in the Fred Room on the 12th floor of the King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington, on Thurs-day, January 23, 2019, at the time listed, or as soon thereafter as pos-sible, to consider appli-cations for classification and real property as-sessment under Current Use Assessment Statute RCW 84.34, all listed RCW 84.34, all listed hereafter; 1:30 p.m. or as soon thereaftier as possible. E19CT012 – Chetan Raj Narijunde Gowda and Youngjoo Park for prop-erty located at 192xx SE 68th Street, Issaquah, WA 98027; STR: NE-30-24-06; SIZE: 10.00 acres; REQUEST: Pub-lic Benefit Rating Sys-tem; Tax #302406-9019. E19CT014 – Jennifer and Erik Johnson for property located at 21207 SE May Valley Road Issaquah, WA 98027; STR: SW-16-23-06; SIZE: 80.08 acres; REQUEST: Public Bene-fit Rating System; Tax #162306-9010, 162306-9085, 162306-9011 and 162306-9086. Details are available from the King County Department of Natural Resources and Parks, Rural and Regional Ser-vices Section, 201 South Jackson Street, Suite 600, Seattle, WA 98104; Phone (206) 477-4643. Dated at Seattle, Wash-ington, This 10th Day of January 2020. Clerk of the Council Metropolitan King

## **Classified Proof**

County Council King County, Washington #886569 1/10/20